
Recreational facilities No.

SPORTS FACILITIES

Sports centres 88

Courts (indoor and outdoor)
  Badminton	
  Basketball (1)

  Handball	
  Volleyball (2)

  Netball	
  Squash (3)

  Tennis	
  Tennis practice	

550
475

41
244

38
294
260

17

Turf pitches (natural)
  Soccer	
  Soccer cum other ball games	
  Rugby
  Rugby cum other ball games
  Stadia (outdoor)

31
13

2
3
2

Turf pitches (artificial)
  Soccer	
  Soccer cum other ball games
  Hockey

13
11

2

Hard-surfaced soccer pitches (4) 236

Gateball courts (natural and artificial) 34

Sports grounds 24

Bowling greens (indoor and outdoor) 10

Obstacle golf course 1

Open air theatres 14

Archery fields 2

Roller skating rinks 33

Jogging tracks/fitness trails 91

Cycling tracks 14

Notes

(1)	 Including 7 3-on-3 basketball courts.
(2)	 Including 2 beach volleyball courts.
(3)	 Including 7 squash courts used as American pool table rooms and 

those squash courts which are temporarily changed to other use 
(such as table-tennis room).

(4)	 Including hard-surfaced soccer cum other ball games pitches.
(5)	 Including all LCSD venues, government compounds and roadside 

amenity areas provided with horticultural maintenance and 
undergrowth cutting.

(6)	 Including the indoor and outdoor leisure facilities and roadside 
amenity areas maintained by the LCSD.

Recreational facilities No.

Model boat pools 6

Boating park 1

Beaches 41

Swimming pools 37

Water sports centres 5

Holiday camps 4

Horse riding schools 2

Golf driving ranges (indoor and outdoor) 4

Camp site 1

PASSIVE FACILITIES

Major parks 24

Small parks/Gardens/Sitting-out areas 1 481

Fountains 84

Children’s playgrounds                                                           680

Zoos/Aviaries 5

Conservatories 2

Bathing sheds 41

Barbecue pits 642

Road safety towns 4

Community gardens 19

Total area of sites provided with horticultural 
maintenance (5) (hectares)

 
1 672.5

Total area of leisure facilities administered (6) 
(hectares)

 
2 354.8
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