Appendix 7 **Recreational Facilities**

Recreational facilities	No.
SPORTS FACILITIES	
Sports centres	88
Courts (indoor and outdoor) Badminton Basketball (1) Handball Volleyball (2) Netball Squash (3) Tennis Tennis	550 475 41 244 38 294 260
Turf pitches (natural) Soccer Soccer cum other ball games Rugby Rugby cum other ball games Stadia (outdoor)	31 13 2 3
Turf pitches (artificial) Soccer Soccer cum other ball games Hockey	13 11 2
Hard-surfaced soccer pitches (4)	236
Gateball courts (natural and artificial)	34
Sports grounds	24
Bowling greens (indoor and outdoor)	10
Obstacle golf course	1
Open air theatres	14
Archery fields	2
Roller skating rinks	33
Jogging tracks/fitness trails	9′
Cycling tracks	14

Recreational facilities	No.
Model boat pools	6
Boating park	1
Beaches	41
Swimming pools	37
Water sports centres	5
Holiday camps	4
Horse riding schools	2
Golf driving ranges (indoor and outdoor)	4
Camp site	1
PASSIVE FACILITIES	
Major parks	24
Small parks/Gardens/Sitting-out areas	1 481
Fountains	84
Children's playgrounds	680
Zoos/Aviaries	5
Conservatories	2
Bathing sheds	41
Barbecue pits	642
Road safety towns	4
Community gardens	19
Total area of sites provided with horticultural maintenance (5) (hectares)	1 672.5
Total area of leisure facilities administered ⁽⁶⁾ (hectares)	2 354.8

Notes

- (1) Including 7 3-on-3 basketball courts.
- (2) Including 2 beach volleyball courts.
- (3) Including 7 squash courts used as American pool table rooms and those squash courts which are temporarily changed to other use (such as table-tennis room).
- (4) Including hard-surfaced soccer cum other ball games pitches.
- (5) Including all LCSD venues, government compounds and roadside amenity areas provided with horticultural maintenance and undergrowth cutting.
- (6) Including the indoor and outdoor leisure facilities and roadside amenity areas maintained by the LCSD.

